	Date of submission
	The date of evidence collection for an urgent case
	Date of ordinary evidence collection

	1 April 2025（Tue）
	3 April 2025（Thu）
	7 April 2025（Mon）

	2 April 2025（Wed）
	 7 April 2025（Mon）
	8 April 2025(Tue)

	3 April 2025（Thu）
	 8 April 2025（Tue）
	 9 April 2025（Wed）

	4 April 2025（Fri）
	No business during the Cheng Ming Festival holiday
	No business during the Cheng Ming Festival holiday

	15 April 2025 (Tue)
	 17 April 2025（Thu）
	22 April 2025（Tue）

	16 April 2025(Wed)
	 22 April 2025(Tue)
	 23 April 2025(Wed)

	 17 April 2025(Thu)
	23 April 2025(Wed)
	24 April 2025(Thu)

	18 April 2025 (Fri)
	No business on Good Friday
	No business on Good Friday

	19 April 2025 (Sat)
	No business on the day before Easter
	No business on the day before Easter

	20 April 2025 (Sun)
	Not open on weekends
	Not open on weekends

	April 21,2025 (Mon)
	Compensatory rest day for the Day before Easter. No business during the holiday
	Compensatory rest day for the Day before Easter. No business during the holiday

	April 28,2025 (Mon)
	30 April 2025 (Wed)
	6 May 2025(Tue)

	29 April 2025(Tue)
	6 May 2025(Tue)
	7 May 2025(Wed)

	30 April 2025 (Wed)
	 7 May 2025(Wed)
	8 May 2025(Thu)

	 1 May 2025(Thu)
	Labor Day holiday is not open for business
	Labor Day holiday is not open for business

	May 2, 2025 (Fri)
	 8 May 2025(Thu)
	9 May 2025(Fri)

	3 May 2025 (Sat)
	Not open on weekends
	Not open on weekends

	4 May 2025 (Sun)
	Not open on weekends
	Not open on weekends

	May 5, 2025 (Mon)
	No business during Buddhas Birthday holiday
	No business during Buddhas Birthday holiday

	 28 May 2025(Wed)
	30,2025 (Fri)
	3 June 2025(Tue）

	29 May 2025 (Thu)
	 3 June 2025（Tue）
	 4 June 2025（Wed)

	May 30,2025 (Fri)
	4 June 2025(Wed)
	June 5, 2025 (Thu)

	31 May 2025 (Sat)
	The Dragon Boat Festival holiday is not open for business
	The Dragon Boat Festival holiday is not open for business

	June 1, 2025 (Sun)
	Not open on weekends
	Not open on weekends

	2 June 2025(Mon)
	The Dragon Boat Festival is a holiday and business is not open
	The Dragon Boat Festival is a holiday and business is not open


The above holiday dates will suspend all services at the center. Applicants who submit visa applications before the holiday will have their certificates issued later.
We apologize for any inconvenience this may cause you.
Chinese Visa Application Service Center in Macao
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